
 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR AY:2023-24 
Undergraduate Programmes (BTech, BSc, BCA, BPharm, BA, BBA, BCOM) and  

Postgraduate Programmes (MBA, MPharm)   

ODD SEMESTER (Term-I) 

A)  ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

Branch change activity at SY BTech. for all clear Students 31st July 2023 (Monday) – 12th A u g  2023 (Saturday)  

Credit Registration for all Admitted - UG and PG students  17th Aug 2023 (Thursday) 

First Year Induction Commences 17th Aug 2023 (Thursday) 

World Entrepreneurship Day 21st Aug 2023 ( Monday) 

Instruction begins for all UG & PG Programs  28th Aug 2023 (Monday) 

Last date for late registration with fine 16th Sept 2023 (Saturday) 

Test T1  29th  Sept 2023 (Friday) – 1st Oct 2023 (Sunday)  

Last day of T1 Marks Entry in MIS  5th  Oct 2023 (Thursday) 

University Level Technical Festival “Eureka Engines” 7th  Oct 2023 (Saturday) – 8th  Oct 2023 (Sunday) 

Mid Sem Students’ Feedback (Mandatory) 9th Oct 2023 (Monday)- 14th Oct 2023 (Saturday) 

List of IRREGULAR students (subject wise) based on 
attendance, to be displayed on Notice Board by each School 

16th Oct 2023 (Monday)  

Test T2 3rd Nov 2023 (Friday) – 5th Nov 2023 (Sunday)  

Last day of T2 Marks Entry in MIS 10th Nov 2023 (Friday) 

Diwali Vacation 
13th November 2023 (Monday) – 15th November 2023 
(Wednesday) 

Review of performance of students by each School and report 
of academically weak students to the Dean (ACAD.) 

17th Nov 2023 (Friday) 

Last date for dropping of courses  20th Nov 2023 (Monday) 

End-Sem Students’ Feedback (Mandatory)  27th Nov 2023 (Monday) – 1st Dec2023 (Friday) 

Last Date for receipt of subject wise detention list from the 
Director’s of Schools to Dean Academics with a copy to COE 
(Final detention List) 

30th November 2023 ( Thursday ) 

Last day of instructions 9th Dec 2023 (Saturday) 

Conduct of all Practical Examinations/Oral 

Examinations for Practical and Term Work 
11th Dec 2023 (Monday) – 15th Dec 2023 (Friday) 

End- Semester Examination 16th Dec 2023 (Saturday) – 23rd Dec 2023 (Saturday) 

Last date for sending list of courses (including new courses and 
institute level electives) to be offered in Spring Semester 
(January-April 2024) with name of the Instructor 

30th   Dec 2023 (Saturday)  

Last date for showing answer books by the Instructor 30th   Dec 2023 (Saturday) 

Last date for Academic Performance evaluation by UG. & PG. 

and display of grades on notice board 
1st   Jan 2024 (Monday) 

Last date for submission of online marks and grades in MIS 2nd Jan 2024 (Tuesday) 

Last date for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks 
and grades in hardcopy to COE (School wise) 

3rd Jan 2024 (Wednesday) 
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EVEN SEMESTER (Term-II) 

A: Academic Activities  

Credit Registration for all existing  UG and PG students 8th Jan 2024 (Monday) 

Instruction begins for all UG & PG Programs  8th Jan 2024 (Monday) 

Last date for late registration with fine 13th Jan 2024 (Saturday) 

Annual Sports event “JSPM Sports Summit” 2nd Feb 2024 (Friday) – 4th Feb 2024 (Sunday) 

Test T1 9th Feb 2024 (Friday) - 11th Feb 2024 (Sunday) 

Last day of T1 Marks Entry in MIS  16th Feb 2024 (Friday)   

Mid Sem Students’ Feedback 26th Feb 2024 (Monday) – 1st Mar 2024 (Friday) 

Marathi Bhasha Din 27th February 2024 (Tuesday) 

JSPM University Foundation Day 28th February 2024 (Wednesday) 

Annual Social Gathering / Cultural Event 1st March 2024(Friday) – 3rd March 2024(Sunday) 

Startup Fest 2nd March 2024 (Saturday) & 3rd March 2024(Sunday) 

List of IRREGULAR students (subject wise) based on attendance, 
to be displayed on Notice Board by each School 

4th Mar 2024 (Monday) 

Test  T2 15th March 2024 (Friday) – 17th March 2024(Sunday) 

 Last day of T2 Marks Entry in MIS 22nd March 2024 (Friday)   

Review of performance of students by each School and report of 
academically weak students to the Dean (ACAD.) 

26th March 2024 (Tuesday)   

Last date for dropping of courses 
28th March 2024 (Thursday)   

End-Semester  Students’ Feedback 8th April 2024 (Monday) – 12th April 2024 (Friday) 

Last Date for receipt of subject wise detention list from the 
Director’s of Schools to Dean Academics with a copy to COE (Final 
detention List) 

15th April 2024 (Monday)   

Last day of instruction 20th April 2024 (Saturday)   

Open Industry Day 20th April 2024 (Saturday)   

Conduct of all Practical Examinations/Oral 

Examinations for Practical and Term Work 
22nd April 2024 (Monday) – 26th April 2024 (Friday) 
 

Declaration of Results 6th Jan  2024 (Saturday)
 

Registration Re-exam 8th Jan 2024 (Monday) - 9th Jan  2024 (Tuesday) 

Re-examination  
10th  Jan  2024  (Wednesday) – 15th Jan  2024  
(Monday) 

Last day of  Re-exam Marks Entry in MIS 18th  Jan  2024  (Thursday) 

Last day for submission of Re-exam marks. 18th  Jan  2024  (Thursday) 

Declaration of Re-Exam Results 20th  Jan  2024  (Saturday) 
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End- Semester Examination 27th April 2024 (Saturday) - 8th May 2024 (Wednesday) 

Kamgar Divas 1st May 2024 (Wednesday) 

Last date for showing answer books by the instructor 13th May 2024 (Monday) 

Last date for submission of online marks and grades in MIS 14th May 2024 (Tuesday) 

Last date for Academic Performance evaluation by UG. & PG. and 

display of grades on notice board 
14th May 2024 (Tuesday) 

Summer vacation begins (For Students) 15th May 2024 (Wednesday) 

Last  date  for  consolidation  of  hardcopy  and  submission  

of marks and grades in hardcopy to COE (School wise) 
15th May 2024 (Wednesday) 

Declaration of Results 20th May 2024 (Monday) 

Registration for Re-examination  21st May 2024 (Tuesday) to 22nd May 2024 (Wednesday) 

Re Examination   25th May 2024 (Saturday) – 30th May 2024 (Thursday) 

Last day of Re-exam Marks Entry in MIS 1st June 2024 (Saturday) 

Last day for submission of Re-exam marks. 3rd June 2024 (Monday) 

Declaration of Re-Exam Result 4th June 2024 (Tuesday) 

B: Winter Break: 29th Dec 2023 (Wednesday) – 7th Jan 2024 (Sunday)                         

C: Summer Term: 

 Lecture Conduction (Remedial Classes for weak students) – 3rd June 2024 (Monday) – 13th July 2024 

(Saturday) 

 Examination: 15th July 2024 (Monday) – 20th July 2024 (Saturday 

 Internship: 15th May 2024 (Wednesday) – 14th July 2024 (Sunday) 

 Internship Presentations: 15th July 2024 (Monday) – 20th July 2024 (Saturday) 

D: Summer Break: 15th May 2023 to 14th July 2023 (15 days consecutive). 

E: Progress Review Presentations of the PhD Candidates in respective Departments:  

Odd Semester:  15th December 2023 (Friday) – 15th January 2024 (Monday)                         

Even Semester:  17th June 2024 (Monday) – 15th July 2024 (Monday) 

 
 F: Dates for Academic Council Meetings: 

 28th July 2023 (Friday) 

 28th October 2023 (Saturday) 

 13th January 2024 (Saturday)  

 27h April 2024 (Saturday) 

 

G: Dates for IQAC Meeting (Internal Academic Audit) 

 20th Oct 2023 (Friday)  

 4th Jan 2024 (Thursday) 

 24th Feb 2024 (Saturday) 

 19th April 2024 (Friday) 
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H: Dates for External Academic Audit  

 1st June 2024 (Saturday) to 30th June 2024 (Sunday) 
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